RNS Number: 9073N Liontrust Asset Management PLC 27 November 2024 LEI: 549300XVXU6S7PLCL855

For immediate release 27 November 2024

Liontrust Asset Management Plc

("Liontrust" or the "Company")

## **Investor Presentation via Investor Meet Company**

Liontrust is pleased to announce that John Ions, Chief Executive Officer, and Vinay Abrol, Chief Financial Officer, will provide a live presentation relating to the FY25 Half Year Results via Investor Meet Company on 11 December 2024, 11:00am (GMT).

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 10 December 2024, 09:00am (GMT), or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet LIONTRUST ASSET MANAGEMENT PLC via:

 $\underline{https://www.investormeetcompany.com/liontrust-asset-management-plc/register-investor}$ 

Investors who already follow Liontrust Asset Management PIc on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

For further information please contact:

Teneo (Tel: 020 7353 4200, Email: liontrust@teneo.com)

Tom Murray, Colette Cahill, Jessica Pine

Liontrust Asset Management Plc (Tel: 020 7412 1700, Website: liontrust.co.uk)

Stephen Corbett: Head of Investor Relations Simon Hildrey: Chief Marketing Officer

Singer Capital Markets (Tel: 020 7496 3000)

Corporate Broking: Charles Leigh-Pemberton

Corporate Finance: James Moat

Panmure Liberum (Tel: 020 7886 2500)

Corporate Broking: David Watkins Corporate Advisory: Atholl Tweedie

HSBC Bank plc (Tel: 020 7991 8888)

Corporate Broking: Simon Alexander, James Hopton

Corporate Advisory: Alexander Paul

ENDS

Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="ms@lseg.com">ms@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

**END** 

MSCQKOBDPBDDBDB